	COMM PTO-1596 Rev. 6-93) AADS8/-40 MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	05-07-199		
	To the Honorable Commissions	100992159		the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Leslie Chapman			Name: KHS Group Limited
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) atta	iched? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No		Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:			300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 OCT 1998
	2 Assignment	Merger		Street Address: Station Approach, Four Mar
	Security Agreement	C Change of Name		Alton, Hampshire, GU34 5HN United King
	D Other			City: State: ZIP:
E	Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No
,	PCT/GB97/01203 Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 90 Park Avenue 21st Floor City:_New York State:_N		_	Deposit account number: 01-1785 Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE 1	'HIS SI	PACE
	John C. Garces Name of Person Signing	Shu/	gnatur	

REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0530

(4)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(0)	Leslie	CHAPMAN
141	•	

(Investors)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (5) KHS Group Limited

(Address) (6) of Station Approach, Four Marks, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 5HN United Kingdom (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of

(2) ///

(3)

(Other (7) ______ in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Potent which may be Countries) granted therefor, known as

(Title)

(8) IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO BUILDINGS

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

(9) on ______ or has already filed in

(20) U.S. appin. Serial Number _____, filed on _____

(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignment. In connection with such applications as the Assignee may deen necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may to necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Units. States patent to the Assignee.

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Latters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the sai Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herevich.

4) The unlessigned hereby grent(s) the firm of Anster, Rothstein & Eberstein the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to couply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereas, executed by the und	ersioned on the pare(s) oppos	tite the undersided signature!	s).
Date x23116 Signature of Inventor	(1) Cha	Andra.	
Date Signature of Inventor	r (2)		
Date Signature of Inventor	: (3)		<u></u>
Date Signature of Inventor	(4)		
Witnessed by:			
itness × Linebey Base	0	Data	23/10/98
litness x 2		Date	23/11 955

PATENT REEL: 9751 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

and

-

(Case %c. ____)